

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

State: ID  
County: BOUNDARY  
IDAHO PANHANDLE

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA  
By: Barbara Allen  
Date: 02/28/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/Julee McTaggart \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Contracting Officer \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_03/01/2007\_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ C.E. Kramer Crane & Contracting, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_03/09/07\_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN HCR 01, BOX 437 NAPLES, ID 83847	2,558,470.50	
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. P. O. BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS, WA 99001-0519	2,849,108.50	
S & L UNDERGROUND, INC. P.O. BOX 1952 BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805	3,697,185.60	
Engineer's Estimate	2,002,988.20	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	ALL	295,000.00	295,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		280,000.00	280,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		400,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	ALL	21,000.00	21,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		24,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	Contractor quality control and assurance			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	ALL	38,000.00	38,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	ALL	32,000.00	32,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		31,000.00	31,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15702-1000	LPSM	Soil erosion control, temporary diversion channel _device			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	350	13.50	4,725.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	5,250.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		55.00	19,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	4,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1500	m	Soil erosion control, sediment wattle			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	180	15.00	2,700.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	3,600.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		52.00	9,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	4,680.00
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	1,000	20.00	20,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.25	5,250.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		20.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	6,000.00
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	1.585	3,800.00	6,023.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,000.00	15,850.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		20,000.00	31,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	7,925.00
20304-2000	LPSM	Removal of bridge			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	ALL	128,000.00	128,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65,000.00	65,000.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	8,284	9.00	74,556.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	124,260.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		28.00	231,952.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	82,840.00
20701-1300	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type IV-B			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	1,600	2.80	4,480.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.25	5,200.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		16.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	8,000.00
20801-0000	m3	Structure excavation			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	60.0	22.00	1,320.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	2,700.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		55.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-5000	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	1,300	65.00	84,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	97,500.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		70.00	91,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	71,500.00
25125-0000	Each	Boulder			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	8	80.00	640.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	600.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		525.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,000.00
25210-0000	m2	Rockery			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	46.5	220.00	10,230.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	18,600.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		500.00	23,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	8,370.00
30301-6000	km	Roadway reconditioning			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	0.164	3,000.00	492.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14,000.00	2,296.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		25,000.00	4,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	492.00
30802-1000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	3,200.0	28.00	89,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	128,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		32.00	102,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	96,000.00
55101-2100	m	Steel H-piles 360 x 174, in place			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	208.0	385.00	80,080.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		475.00	98,800.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		450.00	93,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	62,400.00
55115-1000	m	Preboring			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	232	470.00	109,040.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		375.00	87,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		750.00	174,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	69,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55120-0000	m	Test piles			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	60.0	485.00	29,100.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		900.00	54,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		700.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	21,600.00
55201-0200	m3	Structural concrete, class A (AE)			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	211.00	1,060.00	223,660.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	316,500.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		1,800.00	379,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	179,350.00
55401-2000	kg	Reinforcing steel, epoxy coated			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	26,506	4.00	106,024.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.50	66,265.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		2.50	66,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	59,638.50
55502-0000	kg	Structural steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected , Grade 50W			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	181,100	5.25	950,775.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.65	842,115.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		6.50	1,177,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.25	769,675.00
55503-0000	m	Bridge expansion joints			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	16.12	480.00	7,737.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		850.00	13,702.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		1,200.00	19,344.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	7,254.00
55601-0900	m	Bridge railing, steel			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	151.5	285.00	43,177.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		550.00	83,325.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		280.00	42,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	37,875.00
56401-1000	Each	Bearing device, elastomeric			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	8	3,550.00	28,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,400.00	35,200.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		4,800.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	36,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	50.0	85.00	4,250.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		115.00	5,750.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		150.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	8,000.00
61702-0600	Each	Terminal section, type flared			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	4	2,600.00	10,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,750.00	11,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		3,200.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	9,200.00
61707-0000	m	Structure transition railing			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	25.54	550.00	14,047.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	12,770.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		600.00	15,324.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	5,746.50
62201-0200	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	40.0	95.00	3,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		118.00	4,720.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		110.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62201-0700	Hour	Backhoe loader, 1 cubic meter minimum capacity frontend bucket, 0.3 cubic meter minimum capacity backhoe bucket, 65 kW m			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	40.0	95.00	3,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		105.00	4,200.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201-1250	Hour	Bulldozer, 90kW minimum flywheel power			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	40.0	135.00	5,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	5,600.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201-3300	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 0.7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	40.0	150.00	6,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		105.00	4,200.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	80.0	48.00	3,840.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55.00	4,400.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		45.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,200.00
62302-0000	Hour	Special labor , 100 mm conduit installation			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	8	160.00	1,280.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		52.00	416.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		48.00	384.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	400.00
62510-2000	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	0.964	2,500.00	2,410.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,750.00	2,651.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		1,600.00	1,542.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	2,892.00
62515-2000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	0.964	2,500.00	2,410.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,750.00	2,651.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		4,800.00	4,627.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	2,699.20
62601-1000	Each	Alnus sinuata, sitka alder, 300mm - 450 mm height, container grown			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	80.0	15.00	1,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	4,000.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		35.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	320.00
62602-0300	Each	Betula glandulosa, bog birch, 300mm - 450mm height, container grown			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	60.0	15.00	900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	1,500.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		35.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	240.00
62603-0350	Each	Cornus sericea, red osier dogwood, 600mm - 750mm height, balled and burlapped			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	220	70.00	15,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	5,500.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		40.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	1,320.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62619-0450	Each	Salix exigua, coyote willow, 300mm - 450mm height, container grown			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	275.0	15.00	4,125.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	4,125.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		35.00	9,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	1,100.00
63502-0600	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3 (2.4 m)			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	4	240.00	960.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	800.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		650.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63502-0900	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 700mm			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	60	10.00	600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	3,900.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		20.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,100.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	8	45.00	360.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	800.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		1,200.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	400.00
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	200	15.00	3,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	2,600.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		40.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	1,600.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	18.000	100.00	1,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	2,700.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		160.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	2,340.00
63509-1000	Fix hr rate	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	700	42.00	29,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		42.00	29,400.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		42.00	29,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	29,400.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 94-1(1)

Project Name: MEADOW CREEK BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-2800	m	Conduit, 100mm, PVC , Schedule 40, Electric Grade			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	725	16.00	11,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	32,625.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		80.00	58,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	10,875.00
63610-2900	m	Conduit, 100mm, rigid galvanized steel			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	137.6	34.00	4,678.40
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	17,200.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		120.00	16,512.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	8,256.00
63622-0000	m	Utility trench			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	725	6.00	4,350.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.50	17,037.50
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		40.00	29,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	29,000.00
64603-0200	Each	Fixture, mailbox (double)			
		C.E. KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING, IN	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		550.00	550.00
		S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00